
OFFICE OF THE 
DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY 

UNAKOTI: KAILASHAHAR: TRIPURA 

No. F.1A (67) -DLSA/U/ESTT/LADCS/23/.40 -

Copy to; 

INTERVIEW NOTIFICATION 

It is hereby notified that the date of Interview which was scheduled to be held on 

1.09.2024 for engagement to the Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsels is deferred due 
to some urgent reason and re-schedule on 14.09.2024. 

Dated: Kailashahar 
The 10h September, 2024 

(Smt. D. Bhattacharya, TJS Gr-II) 
District Secretary 

District Legal Services Authority 
Unakoti District, Kailashahar 

1. Notice Borad of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Unakoti District, Kailashahar. 
2. Notice Board of Unakoti District Bar Association, Kailashahar. 
3. Notice Board of DLSA., Unakoti, Kailashahar. 

(Smt. D. Bhattacharya, TJS Gr-II) 
District Secretary 

District Legal Services Authority 
Unakoti District, Kailashahar 



No. F.1A (67) -DLSA/U/ESTT/LADCS/23/... 

Sl.No 

01 

List of candidates found eligible for the interview of post �Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsels" under Legal Aid Defence Counsels System (LADCS) vide Advertisement No. 02 of 2024 dated 14.08.2024. 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

Name 

DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY UNAKOTI: KAILASHAHAR:TRIPURA 

Shri Bijan Kr Sinha 

Jillur Rahaman 

Smt. Swagata Dey 

OFFICE OF THE 

Sri Joydip Gupta 

Smt Pranabi Sinha 

Md. Mamud Ali 

Address 

C/o-Lt.Golap babu Sinha, Vill- Chirakuti, PS- Kailashahar. M- 9862642289 

Dated: Kailashahar 
The 10 September, 2024 

S/o- Haji Safat Ulla, Vill- Noorpur, PS 
Kialashahar, M- 94356502 182 
W/o- Biswajit Deb, Vill- Halaimura, PS 
Kumarghat, M-8132046121. 
Slo- Lt. Jagajjyoti Gupta, Ward NO-4, PS Kailashahar, M- 9436583567 
D/o- Birmohan Sinha, Vill- Bilashpur, PS Kailashahar. M- 9436905122 
S/o- It. Majahor Mohammed, Tilagoan, PS-
9362766845. 

Irani, Kailashahar. 
Vill 

M 

Date &Time of 
Interview 

14.09.2024 at 
4.00 P.M 

14.09.2024 at 
4.00 P.M 

14.09.2024 at 
4.00 P.M 

14.09.2024 at 
4.00 P.M 

14.09.2024 at 
4.00 P.M 

14.09.2024 at 
4.00 P.M 

(Smt. D. Bhattacharya, TJS Gr-I) 
District Secretary 

District Legal Services Authority Unakoti District, Kailashahar 
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