OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY UNAKOTI: KAILASHAHAR : TRIPURA

Dated: Kailashahar The 10th September, 2024

INTERVIEW NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the date of Interview which was scheduled to be held on 11.09.2024 for engagement to the Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsels is deferred due to some urgent reason and re-schedule on 14.09.2024.

(Smt. D. Bhattacharya, TJS Gr-II)
District Secretary
District Legal Services Authority
Unakoti District, Kailashahar

Copy to;-

- 1. Notice Borad of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Unakoti District, Kailashahar.
- 2. Notice Board of Unakoti District Bar Association, Kailashahar.
- 3. Notice Board of DLSA., Unakoti, Kailashahar.

(Smt. D. Bhattacharya, TJS Gr-II)

District Secretary

District Legal Services Authority

Unakoti District, Kailashahar

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY UNAKOTI: KAILASHAHAR : TRIPURA

No. F.1A (67) -DLSA/U/ESTT/LADCS/23/.....

Dated: Kailashahar The 10th September, 2024

<u>List of candidates found eligible for the interview of post "Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsels" under Legal Aid Defence Counsels System (LADCS) vide Advertisement No. 02 of 2024 dated 14.08.2024.</u>

Sl.No	rume	Address	Date & Time of Interview
	Shri Bijan Kr Sinha	C/o-Lt.Golap babu Sinha, Vill- Chirakuti, P S- Kailashahar. M- 9862642289	14.09.2024 at 4.00 P.M
02	Jillur Rahaman	S/o- Haji Safat Ulla, Vill- Noorpur, PS- Kialashahar, M- 94356502182	14.09.2024 at 4.00 P.M
03	Smt. Swagata Dey	W/o- Biswajit Deb, Vill- Halaimura, PS-Kumarghat, M-8132046121.	14.09.2024 at 4.00 P.M
04	Sri Joydip Gupta	S/o- Lt. Jagajjyoti Gupta, Ward N0-4, PS-Kailashahar, M-9436583567	14.09.2024 at 4.00 P.M
05	Smt Pranabi Sinha	D/o- Birmohan Sinha, Vill- Bilashpur, PS-Kailashahar. M- 9436905122	14.09.2024 at 4.00 P.M
06	Md. Mamud Ali	S/o- lt. Majahor Mohammed, Vill- Tilagoan, PS- Irani, Kailashahar. M- 9362766845.	14.09.2024 at 4.00 P.M

(Smt. D. Bhattacharya, TJS Gr-II)
District Secretary
District Legal Services Authority
Unakoti District, Kailashahar